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NQAS CERTIFIED HOSPITALS

3637. PROF. M.V. RAJEEV GOWDA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hospitals that are NQAS (National Quality Assurance Standard) certified as a
proportion of total number of hospitals, State-wise;

(b) whether there is a process of continued evaluation of the hospital after having received
certification;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the State-wise number of hospitals that have lost their certification since the inception of the
scheme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): The State-wise number of District Hospitals, Sub District Hospitals (DHs), Community
Health Centres (CHCs) and Primary Health Centres (PHCs) that are National Quality Assurance
Standard certified as proportion to the total number of hospitals is annexed.

(b) to (d): Certification / re-certification is valid for a period of 3 years subject to validation
of compliance to Quality Assurance standards by the State Quality Assurance Committee every
year for subsequent two years.

(e): As per information available with this Ministry, there are no such hospitals.



Annexure

Number of State wise NQAS Certified Facilities
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1 Andhra Pradesh 8 7 224 1 1147 0 1379 8
2 Arunachal Pradesh 18 0 63 0 143 0 224 0
3 Assam 25 0 172 0 1014 0 1211 0
4 Bihar 36 0 205 0 1899 0 2140 0
5 Chhattisgarh 26 0 187 0 785 0 998 0
6 Goa 2 0 6 0 24 0 32 0
7 Gujarat 22 4 399 0 1392 0 1813 4
8 Haryana 21 4 133 1 366 8 520 13
9 Himachal Pradesh 12 0 148 0 538 0 698 0
10 Jammu & Kashmir 23 0 84 0 637 0 744 0
11 Jharkhand 23 0 201 0 297 0 521 0
12 Karnataka 32 3 352 0 2359 0 2743 3
13 Kerala 18 1 313 2 849 0 1180 3
14 Madhya Pradesh 51 1 375 0 1171 0 1597 1
15 Maharashtra 23 0 446 1 1814 28 2283 29
16 Manipur 7 0 18 0 85 0 110 0
17 Meghalaya 12 0 28 0 109 0 149 0
18 Mizoram 9 1 11 0 57 0 77 1
19 Nagaland 11 0 21 0 126 0 158 0
20 Odisha 32 1 398 0 1280 0 1710 1
21 Punjab 22 4 192 1 432 0 646 5
22 Rajasthan 34 1 598 0 2079 0 2711 1
23 Sikkim 4 0 2 0 24 0 30 0
24 Tamil Nadu 31 0 664 0 1362 0 2057 0
25 Telangana 7 0 145 0 689 1 841 1
26 Tripura 8 0 32 1 93 0 133 1
27 Uttarakhand 20 0 77 0 257 0 354 0
28 Uttar Pradesh 160 3 822 0 3621 0 4603 3
29 West Bengal 22 2 386 0 914 0 1322 2
30 A & N Islands 3 0 4 0 22 0 29 0
31 Chandigarh 1 0 3 0 3 0 7 0

32
Dadra & Nagar
Haveli 1 1 3 0 9 0 13 1

33 Daman & Diu 2 0 2 0 4 0 8 0
34 Delhi 47 1 9 0 5 0 61 1
35 Lakshadweep 1 0 5 0 4 0 10 0
36 Puducherry 5 0 4 0 40 0 49 0

All India/ Total 779 34 6732 7 25650 37 33161 78

Note: Total number of   DH, SDH/CHC and PHC as per Rural Health Statistics   Bulletin (2016-17)


